
Last Name First Name Ranking Points Last Name First Name Ranking Points
Abdelrazak S 800.0 Cheong A 1000.0

Abraham M 853.3 Crifo S 1000.0

Achmar L 740.0 Gortnar M 998.3

Adamo A 841.7 Morra M 998.3

Afonso C 880.0 hage H 991.7

Agres M 785.0 McCann M 991.7

Alvi S 885.0 Biss-Mantziounis Z 985.0

Amato S 790.0 Vargas V 985.0

Ampleford C 940.0 Patel S 1000.0

Andrade S 790.0 Papineau E 985.0

Andree J 753.3 Stuart J 985.0

Andrews M 760.0 Krilic A 983.3

Annete S 760.0 Murdoch H 983.3

Antigua V 880.0 Kasprzak A 981.7

Antony F 926.7 Musselman S 978.3

Appel R 760.0 Denton P 976.7

Appoo S 885.0 Spehr A 976.7

Arcardo L 913.3 Kulchyski A 973.3

Ariburnu S 840.0 Bos Z 970.0

Arseneault L 873.3 Dejong B 970.0

Ashley A 768.3 Helman S 966.7

Axenov N 940.0 Mohadeb-Garfunkel O 966.7

Badescu-Tamkei S 940.0 Laskowsky K 966.7

Ballucci E 823.3 Petherick P 966.7

Battaglin F 740.0 Lackovic M 965.0

Baxter B 853.3 Marlow S 963.3

Beamish A 940.0 Dumitriu E 962.5

Bear-Lowen N 858.3 Hansen N 958.3

Beaune T 758.3 Gauld C 956.7

Beduh I 740.0 Mclean K 956.7

Bernardo A 755.0 Ocampo P 956.7

Bessette T 831.7 Goela A 955.0

Bisignano G 760.0 Cvetan Y 955.0

Biss-Mantziounis Z 985.0 Rath S 955.0

Black L 833.3 Maida N 955.0

Blair O 660.0 Condoyannis S 953.3

Bliss-Mantziounis Z 940.0 Chios D 950.0

Bobanovic E 860.0 Mikina E 950.0

Bokan M 760.0 Gilday B 940.0

Bonish I 840.0 Axenov N 940.0

Bos Z 970.0 Badescu-Tamkei S 940.0

Boskovic K 805.0 Beamish A 940.0

Bouwmeester E 856.7 Bliss-Mantziounis Z 940.0

Bradish A 760.0 Castaneda A 940.0

Brady M 855.0 Francella G 940.0

Brkic E 816.7 Higuchi R 940.0

Brownson O 750.0 Letnik M 940.0

Brunet M 815.0 Mengher T 940.0

Brunette M 840.0 Murgatroyd M 940.0

Bruno S 760.0 Pulleybank E 940.0

Brydges Q 867.5 Tutching C 940.0

Brygidyr L 900.0 Vickers A 940.0

Brygidyr A 885.0 Wald L 940.0

14UG Beach Final Rankings 2023

The top four (4) teams from Ontario Championships were 

granted the top end of season ranking spots.  Remaining 

teams are based on the current ranking formula. 

By Last Name Highest to Lowest



Busbridge C 800.0 Ampleford C 940.0



Buttinger B 755.0 Royston B 940.0

Cabral O 831.7 Earthy M 938.3

Caccamo L 840.0 Schad E 938.3

Cachuela M 733.3 Okolisan E 936.7

Campbell S 740.0 Sealey C 936.7

Card E 770.0 Meredith T 936.7

Carnegie A 790.0 Cockburn J 933.3

Carter P 836.7 Cox S 933.3

Caruso T 858.3 Preston O 933.3

Castaneda A 940.0 Wilson E 933.3

Caterini M 800.0 Edwards R 933.3

Catherwood K 870.0 Egan R 933.3

Cecile A 890.0 Testa S 931.7

Charles S 823.3 Moldawa L 930.0

Chen N 810.0 Gonsalves M 930.0

Cheong A 1000.0 Isacco S 930.0

Chios D 950.0 Lao M 930.0

Chisholm A 660.0 Tusek S 930.0

Chiswell R 870.0 Rutherford L 927.5

Chiu L 841.7 Thibeau A 927.5

Chowdhury N 760.0 DUAN J 926.7

Chretien M 840.0 Antony F 926.7

Chudyk C 786.7 Donoghue F 923.3

Chugunova E 870.0 Maars K 923.3

Chung O 900.0 Dann M 921.7

Chung E 800.0 Hamilton J 920.0

Chuy B 866.7 Myslik C 920.0

Clark N 800.0 Santos A 920.0

Cockburn J 933.3 Lam K 920.0

Collins S 830.0 Lagoutte L 916.7

Condoyannis S 953.3 Law B 915.0

Copantsidis A 840.0 Arcardo L 913.3

Cornwell I 860.0 Popplewell A 913.3

Coronado Espana S 785.0 Smith S 913.3

Cote C 846.7 Pancharovski O 912.5

Cotra S 820.0 Nowak N 908.3

Cox S 933.3 Manocchi L 908.3

Cox R 873.3 liu C 906.7

Cressman K 848.3 markusson S 906.7

Crew K 870.0 Green L 906.7

Crifo S 1000.0 Leuangthong L 903.3

Crivoi M 890.0 Pressey A 870.0

Csizmadia L 840.0 Woit B 900.0

Currie S 885.0 Chung O 900.0

Cuthbert C 822.5 Masters S 900.0

Cvetan Y 955.0 McKinnon S 900.0

Dainard H 786.7 Palmer J 900.0

Dale A 760.0 Serrano V 900.0

Dann M 921.7 Terringno G 900.0

Debruyn T 815.0 Roberts C 900.0

Dejanovic Q 840.0 McMullin M 900.0

Dejong B 970.0 Kribs C 900.0

Denton P 976.7 Brygidyr L 900.0

Di Mira V 840.0 Tatham O 896.7

Dinham C 740.0 Tutching M 896.7

Doidge O 815.0 Wilson D 896.7

Doiron E 730.0 Pop E 895.0

Donoghue F 923.3 West A 893.3

Donovan S 840.0 Visser C 893.3

Dosen T 750.0 Tomlinson M 891.7

D'Souza M 836.7 Cecile A 890.0

DUAN J 926.7 Crivoi M 890.0

Dufour P 770.0 Mac Phail L 890.0

Duggan E 780.0 Parry F 890.0

Duggan C 823.3 Patterson M 890.0



Dumbreck Z 846.7 Rich L 890.0

Dumitriu E 962.5 Turpin K 890.0

Dzidowski C 790.0 Appoo S 885.0

Earthy M 938.3 Currie S 885.0

Edwards R 933.3 Evans B 885.0

Eecloo S 840.0 Gauvreau M 885.0

Egan R 933.3 Geddes I 885.0

Eichenberger E 860.0 Golbabapour A 885.0

Ellery A 720.0 Gray L 885.0

Elmy K 858.3 McCoshen M 885.0

Emel D 740.0 Wang E 885.0

Escobedo L 760.0 Heslop J 885.0

Evans B 885.0 Stankova E 885.0

Fancey A 870.0 Brygidyr A 885.0

Fazari A 760.0 Alvi S 885.0

Felczuk P 877.5 Repovs L 885.0

Fennema K 786.7 Vadovic K 883.3

Filipchuk A 831.7 Vadovic C 883.3

FitzGibbon R 841.7 Gilmour V 883.3

Folkes Canas M 862.5 Toews A 883.3

Francella G 940.0 Phung S 880.0

Freeman L 820.0 Yeung E 880.0

Fuerth H 840.0 Afonso C 880.0

Gajkowski M 840.0 Antigua V 880.0

Garagozzo E 785.0 Kalbfleisch O 880.0

Garcia N 840.0 Mcnamara S 880.0

Gardner A 800.0 Felczuk P 877.5

Gardner L 740.0 Pantano M 876.7

Gauld C 956.7 Jamieson C 875.0

Gauvreau M 885.0 Richardson L 875.0

Geddes I 885.0 Woit P 875.0

George R 860.0 Arseneault L 873.3

Gilday B 940.0 Nickson S 873.3

Gillies M 785.0 Cox R 873.3

Gillis J 760.0 Loback T 873.3

Gilmour V 883.3 Noble C 873.3

Glavin C 770.0 Rosario J 873.3

Glowaczewski N 760.0 Wilson Reese 873.3

Godkin A 840.0 Guzman I 871.7

Goela A 955.0 Lepofsky H 871.7

Golbabapour A 885.0 Vervoorn R 870.0

Gonsalves M 930.0 Catherwood K 870.0

Gonzalez L 840.0 Hallman G 870.0

Goodram T 710.0 Kenny M 870.0

Gortnar M 998.3 Pastor C 870.0

Gosselin J 858.3 Raue K 870.0

Graham I 786.7 Seree L 870.0

Gray L 885.0 Tal Y 870.0

Gray S 840.0 Tong G 870.0

Green L 906.7 Harvey B 870.0

Green M 760.0 Fancey A 870.0

Green H 740.0 Yang T 870.0

Grewal D 733.3 Tong S 870.0

Guzman I 871.7 Crew K 870.0

Hackett Q 840.0 Chiswell R 870.0

Haels S 820.0 Chugunova E 870.0

hage H 991.7 Stott C 870.0

Hallman G 870.0 Brydges Q 867.5

Hamilton J 920.0 Chuy B 866.7

Hammond E 863.3 Tanner D 865.0

Han E 813.3 Tanner L 865.0

Hansen N 958.3 Hammond E 863.3

Harvey B 870.0 Morville I 863.3

Hatton J 740.0 Odorizzi G 863.3

Heinrichs A 855.0 Folkes Canas M 862.5



Helman S 966.7 Ouellette J 862.5

Heslop J 885.0 Reed K 862.5

Hewitt J 785.0 Tourville E 862.5

Higuchi R 940.0 Sevitti G 861.7

Hoang E 810.0 Oke A 861.7

Holden K 760.0 Varney K 861.7

Huber E 760.0 Eichenberger E 860.0

Huffman P 803.3 King S 860.0

Irving G 800.0 Cornwell I 860.0

Isacco S 930.0 Wallace B 860.0

Ivanusic A 850.0 Bobanovic E 860.0

Jack M 660.0 George R 860.0

Jakovljevic E 820.0 McNevin O 860.0

Jamieson C 875.0 Paddon H 860.0

Jarabe M 842.5 Plaxton G 860.0

Jarvis M 660.0 Sarmiento C 860.0

Jeffery C 840.0 Spence T 860.0

Jhajj E 740.0 Tregunna K 860.0

Johnston F 786.7 Williams H 860.0

Juan J 848.3 Caruso T 858.3

Kadour C 760.0 Gosselin J 858.3

Kalbfleisch O 880.0 Bear-Lowen N 858.3

Karstoff O 760.0 Elmy K 858.3

Kasprzak A 981.7 Bouwmeester E 856.7

Kayll E 840.0 Provost R 855.0

Kenny M 870.0 Vanderveen J 855.0

Kim J 762.5 Brady M 855.0

King S 860.0 Heinrichs A 855.0

Knudsen B 700.0 Oldfield R 855.0

Kondrat N 840.0 Piccione M 855.0

Kozul E 760.0 Polischuk M 855.0

Kreitzer E 840.0 Serre L 855.0

Kribs C 900.0 Lorusso M 855.0

Krilic A 983.3 Abraham M 853.3

Kulchyski A 973.3 Baxter B 853.3

Lackovic M 965.0 Recchia E 853.3

Lacolino A 795.0 Villella N 853.3

Lagoutte L 916.7 McMullen B 851.7

Lajevardi D 840.0 Ivanusic A 850.0

Lam K 920.0 McDonald M 850.0

Lao M 930.0 Mori E 850.0

Larouche S 800.0 Mountain M 850.0

Laskowsky K 966.7 Roznawski A 850.0

Lausten L 840.0 Sterjovski A 850.0

Law B 915.0 Cressman K 848.3

Leman E 753.3 Juan J 848.3

Lemieux J 840.0 Magdi W 848.3

Lentini A 700.0 Cote C 846.7

Leonard C 740.0 Dumbreck Z 846.7

Lepine T 793.3 Miller C 846.7

Lepofsky H 871.7 Jarabe M 842.5

Letnik M 940.0 Chiu L 841.7

Leuangthong L 903.3 FitzGibbon R 841.7

Lirangi L 755.0 Adamo A 841.7

List V 840.0 Ariburnu S 840.0

liu C 906.7 Bonish I 840.0

Liu M 826.7 Brunette M 840.0

Ljubicic M 840.0 Chretien M 840.0

Ljubicic A 840.0 Copantsidis A 840.0

Loback T 873.3 Csizmadia L 840.0

Lopez C 760.0 Dejanovic Q 840.0

Lorusso M 855.0 Di Mira V 840.0

love E 800.0 Donovan S 840.0

Lulic N 840.0 Eecloo S 840.0

Maars K 923.3 Gajkowski M 840.0



Mac Phail L 890.0 Godkin A 840.0

MacIsaac L 840.0 Gonzalez L 840.0

MacLachlin A 760.0 Gray S 840.0

Magdi W 848.3 Kayll E 840.0

Maida N 955.0 Kondrat N 840.0

Manco-Shaw K 660.0 Kreitzer E 840.0

Manocchi L 908.3 Lausten L 840.0

markusson S 906.7 List V 840.0

Marlow S 963.3 Ljubicic M 840.0

Marsh K 730.0 Ljubicic A 840.0

Martin A 760.0 Lulic N 840.0

Martins E 836.7 MacIsaac L 840.0

Martins R 821.7 Mccoll K 840.0

Maseko Z 760.0 McNally M 840.0

Masters S 900.0 Munron-Houlton T 840.0

Matthews M 758.3 Ng J 840.0

McBride E 805.0 Nguyen K 840.0

McCann M 991.7 O'Neil I 840.0

McCausland M 840.0 Parker A 840.0

Mccoll K 840.0 Patrascu M 840.0

McConkey G 710.0 Pau C 840.0

Mcconville M 800.0 Pauwels A 840.0

Mccormick S 800.0 Pedersen M 840.0

McCoshen M 885.0 Ropitzky L 840.0

McCrimmon P 760.0 Rosinski R 840.0

McDonald M 850.0 Schwertner N 840.0

Mcinnis S 813.3 Sterjvski S 840.0

McKaig G 827.5 Thompson A 840.0

McKinnon S 900.0 Tuason C 840.0

McLachlin A 813.3 Villeneuve H 840.0

Mclean K 956.7 Walsh K 840.0

McLeod B 720.0 Warcop C 840.0

McMullen B 851.7 Winsor N 840.0

McMullin M 900.0 Wong K 840.0

McNally M 840.0 Fuerth H 840.0

Mcnamara S 880.0 Hackett Q 840.0

McNeilly Y 740.0 Lajevardi D 840.0

McNevin O 860.0 Pouyan R 840.0

McNulty P 755.0 Jeffery C 840.0

Medland C 760.0 Vijaya T 840.0

Melchiorre E 816.7 Lemieux J 840.0

Mengher T 940.0 Metcalfe T 840.0

Meredith T 936.7 Sabljak K 840.0

Metcalfe T 840.0 McCausland M 840.0

Middleton C 821.7 Garcia N 840.0

Mikina E 950.0 Caccamo L 840.0

Miller C 846.7 Martins E 836.7

Modaragamage H 740.0 Carter P 836.7

Moffatt E 790.0 Posthumus A 836.7

Mohadeb-Garfunkel O 966.7 D'Souza M 836.7

Mohamed Z 821.7 Sabo I 836.7

Moldawa L 930.0 Suzuki S 836.7

Moore S 826.7 Trent K 836.7

Morden K 753.3 Black L 833.3

Mori E 850.0 Filipchuk A 831.7

Morra M 998.3 Bessette T 831.7

Morris K 740.0 Cabral O 831.7

Morrow L 785.0 Collins S 830.0

Mortson R 813.3 McKaig G 827.5

Morville I 863.3 Liu M 826.7

Mountain M 850.0 Moore S 826.7

Mrozowski E 755.0 Charles S 823.3

Munron-Houlton T 840.0 Soares S 823.3

Murdoch H 983.3 Ballucci E 823.3

Murgatroyd M 940.0 Duggan C 823.3



Murphy T 800.0 Tyndall N 823.3

Murphy R 786.7 Cuthbert C 822.5

Musselman S 978.3 Romero J 822.5

Myler N 760.0 Middleton C 821.7

Myslik C 920.0 Mohamed Z 821.7

Ng J 840.0 Martins R 821.7

Nguyen K 840.0 Cotra S 820.0

Nickson S 873.3 Freeman L 820.0

Noble C 873.3 Haels S 820.0

Nowak N 908.3 Jakovljevic E 820.0

Nwachukwu E 810.0 Yates O 820.0

Ocampo P 956.7 Brkic E 816.7

Odorizzi G 863.3 Melchiorre E 816.7

Oke A 861.7 Brunet M 815.0

Okolisan E 936.7 Debruyn T 815.0

Oldfield R 855.0 Doidge O 815.0

Omstead M 722.5 Han E 813.3

O'Neil I 840.0 ZENG K 813.3

Orlic J 770.0 Mcinnis S 813.3

Ouellette J 862.5 McLachlin A 813.3

Paddon H 860.0 Mortson R 813.3

Pagliaro I 760.0 Chen N 810.0

Pallant C 795.0 Zhou G 810.0

Palmer J 900.0 Hoang E 810.0

Pancharovski O 912.5 Nwachukwu E 810.0

Pantano M 876.7 Boskovic K 805.0

Papineau E 985.0 McBride E 805.0

Parker A 840.0 Huffman P 803.3

Parkinson O 760.0 love E 800.0

Parry F 890.0 Abdelrazak S 800.0

Pastor C 870.0 Busbridge C 800.0

Patel S 1000.0 Chung E 800.0

Patrascu M 840.0 Gardner A 800.0

Patterson M 890.0 Larouche S 800.0

Pau C 840.0 Mcconville M 800.0

Pauwels A 840.0 Mccormick S 800.0

Pedersen M 840.0 Murphy T 800.0

Peneva M 760.0 Sorensen C 800.0

Perini A 770.0 Walentynowicz O 800.0

Pesic A 750.0 Walentynowicz S 800.0

Petherick P 966.7 Zaidener R 800.0

Phillips L 733.3 Irving G 800.0

Phung S 880.0 Clark N 800.0

Piccione M 855.0 Caterini M 800.0

Pirillo V 760.0 Lacolino A 795.0

Plaxton G 860.0 Pallant C 795.0

Poisson I 770.0 Lepine T 793.3

Polischuk M 855.0 Carnegie A 790.0

Poloniato I 726.7 Amato S 790.0

Pooran N 760.0 Andrade S 790.0

Pooran C 760.0 Dzidowski C 790.0

Pop E 895.0 Moffatt E 790.0

Popplewell A 913.3 Chudyk C 786.7

Posthumus A 836.7 Fennema K 786.7

Potter M 770.0 Graham I 786.7

Pouyan R 840.0 Johnston F 786.7

Powrie R 740.0 Dainard H 786.7

Prassoulis V 760.0 Murphy R 786.7

Pressey A 870.0 Ribaric O 786.7

Preston O 933.3 Sulway A 786.7

Provost R 855.0 Yap I 786.7

Pukite R 760.0 Agres M 785.0

Pulleybank E 940.0 Coronado Espana S 785.0

Rabbani N 740.0 Hewitt J 785.0

Rank V 760.0 Morrow L 785.0



Rath S 955.0 Seider L 785.0

Raue K 870.0 Garagozzo E 785.0

Recchia E 853.3 Gillies M 785.0

Reed K 862.5 Duggan E 780.0

Reeder M 760.0 Card E 770.0

Reid M 770.0 Dufour P 770.0

Repovs L 885.0 Glavin C 770.0

Ribaric O 786.7 Orlic J 770.0

Rich L 890.0 Perini A 770.0

Richardson L 875.0 Poisson I 770.0

Roberts C 900.0 Potter M 770.0

Romero J 822.5 Reid M 770.0

Ropitzky L 840.0 Walton M 770.0

Rosario J 873.3 Saini V 770.0

Rosinski R 840.0 Ashley A 768.3

Royston B 940.0 Zurawski K 763.3

Roznawski A 850.0 Kim J 762.5

Ruiz R 733.3 MacLachlin A 760.0

Rutherford L 927.5 Andrews M 760.0

Sabljak K 840.0 Annete S 760.0

Sabo I 836.7 Appel R 760.0

Saini V 770.0 Bisignano G 760.0

Santos A 920.0 Bradish A 760.0

Sarmiento C 860.0 Dale A 760.0

Savona S 760.0 Escobedo L 760.0

Schad E 938.3 Fazari A 760.0

Schwertner N 840.0 Gillis J 760.0

Sealey C 936.7 Glowaczewski N 760.0

Seider L 785.0 Green M 760.0

Seree L 870.0 Holden K 760.0

Serrano V 900.0 Huber E 760.0

Serre L 855.0 Kadour C 760.0

Sevitti G 861.7 Lopez C 760.0

Simmonds S 760.0 Martin A 760.0

Singh S 760.0 Maseko Z 760.0

Smith S 913.3 McCrimmon P 760.0

Soares S 823.3 Medland C 760.0

Solomon S 760.0 Pagliaro I 760.0

Sorensen C 800.0 Parkinson O 760.0

Spehr A 976.7 Peneva M 760.0

Spence T 860.0 Pirillo V 760.0

Spriet C 705.0 Pooran N 760.0

Stankova E 885.0 Pooran C 760.0

Steele A 760.0 Prassoulis V 760.0

Sterjovski A 850.0 Rank V 760.0

Sterjvski S 840.0 Reeder M 760.0

Stott C 870.0 Simmonds S 760.0

Stover S 760.0 Singh S 760.0

Stuart J 985.0 Solomon S 760.0

Sulway A 786.7 Steele A 760.0

Suzuki S 836.7 Stover S 760.0

Tal Y 870.0 Therriault S 760.0

Tanner D 865.0 Westlind K 760.0

Tanner L 865.0 Wosycki K 760.0

Tatham O 896.7 Bokan M 760.0

Terringno G 900.0 Kozul E 760.0

Testa S 931.7 Myler N 760.0

Therriault S 760.0 Karstoff O 760.0

Thibeau A 927.5 Savona S 760.0

Thomas S 740.0 Pukite R 760.0

Thompson A 840.0 Bruno S 760.0

Toews A 883.3 Chowdhury N 760.0

Tomlinson M 891.7 Beaune T 758.3

Tong G 870.0 Matthews M 758.3

Tong S 870.0 Lirangi L 755.0

Tourville E 862.5 McNulty P 755.0



Traher A 722.5 Bernardo A 755.0

Tregunna K 860.0 Buttinger B 755.0

Trent K 836.7 Mrozowski E 755.0

Tuason C 840.0 Andree J 753.3

Turpin K 890.0 Leman E 753.3

Tusek S 930.0 Morden K 753.3

Tutching C 940.0 Webster B 753.3

Tutching M 896.7 Brownson O 750.0

Tyndall N 823.3 Dosen T 750.0

Vadovic K 883.3 Pesic A 750.0

Vadovic C 883.3 Achmar L 740.0

Vanderveen J 855.0 Battaglin F 740.0

Vargas V 985.0 Beduh I 740.0

Varney K 861.7 Dinham C 740.0

Vervoorn R 870.0 Emel D 740.0

Vickers A 940.0 Gardner L 740.0

Vijaya T 840.0 Hatton J 740.0

Villella N 853.3 Jhajj E 740.0

Villeneuve H 840.0 Leonard C 740.0

Visser C 893.3 McNeilly Y 740.0

Vo Nguyen S 740.0 Morris K 740.0

Wald L 940.0 Powrie R 740.0

Walentynowicz O 800.0 Rabbani N 740.0

Walentynowicz S 800.0 Thomas S 740.0

Wallace B 860.0 Vo Nguyen S 740.0

Walsh K 840.0 Wong C 740.0

Walton M 770.0 Campbell S 740.0

Wang E 885.0 Modaragamage H 740.0

Warcop C 840.0 Green H 740.0

Webster B 753.3 Cachuela M 733.3

West A 893.3 Grewal D 733.3

Westlind K 760.0 Phillips L 733.3

Williams H 860.0 Ruiz R 733.3

Wilson E 933.3 Doiron E 730.0

Wilson D 896.7 Marsh K 730.0

Wilson Reese 873.3 Poloniato I 726.7

Winsor N 840.0 Omstead M 722.5

Woit B 900.0 Traher A 722.5

Woit P 875.0 Ellery A 720.0

Wong K 840.0 McLeod B 720.0

Wong C 740.0 Goodram T 710.0

Wosycki K 760.0 McConkey G 710.0

Yang T 870.0 Spriet C 705.0

Yap I 786.7 Lentini A 700.0

Yates O 820.0 Knudsen B 700.0

Yeung E 880.0 Blair O 660.0

Zaidener R 800.0 Chisholm A 660.0

ZENG K 813.3 Jarvis M 660.0

Zhou G 810.0 Manco-Shaw K 660.0

Zurawski K 763.3 Jack M 660.0


